For the initial period beginning July 1, 2025 

and ending June 30, 2029 (such initial period, and each subsequent annual period of July 

1 to June 30 during the Term, is herein referred to as a "Contract Year"), the Board of 

Education shall pay Yearwood a base salary at an annual rate of Three Hundred Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($350,000.00). For each subsequent Contract Year, (i) the Board of 

Education shall pay Yearwood an annual base salary equal to the annual rate of the base 

salary in the previous Contract Year, and (ii) in addition the Board of Education may in 

its discretion grant a percentage salary increase to Yearwood, or make a lump sum